## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

\* \* \* \*

In the Mâtter of:

THE JOINT APPLICATION OF THE CITY OF WHITE PLAINS, KENTUCKY, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE SIXTH CLASS SITUATED IN HOPKINS COUNTY, KENTUCKY, AND THE WHITE PLAINS WATER DISTRICT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, BEING A DE JURE WATER DISTRICT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, BEING A DE JURE WATER DISTRICT ORGANIZED AND EXISTING BY VIRUTE OF AN ORDER OF THE HOPKINS COUNTY COURT AND BEING A REGULATED UTILITY, THAT THE UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY APPROVE THE SALE OF AND THE PURCHASE BY SAID CITY OF WHITE PLAINS, KENTUCKY, PROVIDING RETAIL WATER SERVICES TO CUSTOMERS IN THE CITY OF WHITE PLAINS, KENTUCKY, AND THE ENVIRONS THEREOF.

CASE NO. 766

## ORDER

IT IS ORDERED That the above case be and it hereby is set for hearing on January 15, 1980, at 1:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, in the Commission's offices at Frankfort, Kentucky.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 2nd day of January, 1980.

UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

For the Commission

ATTEST:
Secretary